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2005 WISCONSIN ACT

AN ACT to create 84.1034 of the statuteglating to: designating and marking a portionld$H 14 as the Ronald
ReagarHighway

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in who subsequently demonstrated grace and dignity in his
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: strugglewith Alzheimers disease.
(2) Upon receipt of sufcient contributions from

SecTion 1. 84.1034 of the statutes is created to read: Nterestedparties, including any countgity, village, or
84.1034 Ronald Reagan Highway. (1) The depart town, to cover the costs of erecting and maintaining

. ) markersalong the route specified in sufi) to clearly
mentshall designate and, _SUbJeC_t to SUb (2), mark theidentify to motorists the designation of the route as the
routeof USH 14from the Wsconsin—-lllinois border to

- ) X o ; “Ronald ReagarHighway” the department shall erect
Madisonas the “Ronald Reagattighway” in recogn and maintain the markers. No state funds, other than

tion and appreciationf the public career of Ronald Rea  from the receipt of contributions under this subsection,
gan,who served for 2 termsf office with distinction as maybe expended for the erection or maintenance of the
the 40th President of the United States of America and markers.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



